

CS no. 423/24
SANDEEP SHARMA Vs. HEMU GAUTAM

04.12.2024

Fresh suit received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. S. K. Dayal, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons to the defendant on PF, RC and through authorized courier agency for 04.02.2025.

Steps be taken postiviely within a week.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/04.12.2024