

CS No.423/24  
SANDEEP SHARMA Vs. HEMU GAUTAM

04.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.  
Defendant in person.

Be awaited for counsels for parties at 2.00 pm.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/04.02.2025

2.15 pm

Present: Sh. S.K. Dayal, Counsel for the plaintiffs with  
plaintiff no.1 in person.  
Sh. K. Raj, Counsel for the defendant with  
defendant.

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant. Copy  
given.

Put for following steps:

- i) For filing of replication if any at least 3 days prior to the next date of hearing. Advance copy be given to the opposite party.
- ii) For filing of original documents by both the parties within 10 days after giving advance copies to the opposite party if not supplied earlier.
- iii) Filing of affidavit of admission and denial of documents by both the parties at least 3 days prior to next date of hearing. Advance copy be given.

Contd2/...

- iv) For taking steps for inspection and interrogatories if so required well before the next date of hearing before giving advance copy.
- v) Completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.
- vi) Parties to appear in person to explore possibilities of settlement and for their statement under Order X CPC, if it will so required after hearing.

Put up on 01.04.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/04.02.2025