

CS No.423/24  
SANDEEP SHARMA Vs. HEMU GAUTAM

04.06.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend TOT Mediators, Advance Training Skill Programme at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, Delhi.

Present: Sh. S.K. Dayal, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. K. Raj, Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Order dated 02.04.2025 received from Mediation Center, Karkardooma Court, Delhi.

Evidence by way of affidavits alongwith list of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Put up on 09.09.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Reader)/04.06.2025