

CS 423/24  
SANDEEP SHARMA Vs. HEMU GAUTAM

09.09.2025

**Present** : Sh. S. K. Dayal and Ms. Deepika Tiwari, Ld.  
Counsels along with Plaintiff.  
Sh. K. Raj along with Ms. Kavita Kumari, Ld.  
Counsels along with Defendant.

PW-1 examined-in-chief, cross-examined and  
discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 27.10.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/09.09.2025