

CS 423/24
SANDEEP SHARMA Vs. HEMU GAUTAM

27.10.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel Ms. Deepika Tiwari.
Defendant in person with counsel Sh. K.Raj.

No PW is present. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she shall file an application for summoning the witness cited in the list of witnesses today itself during the course of the day and seeks a short adjournment for remaining PE. She further submits that she does not wish to examine PW-Karishma who has been cited in the list of witnesses being the repetitive witness. Adjournment not opposed.

On request, put up for entire remaining PE on
18.12.2025.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/27.10.2025