

CS No. 423/2024
Sandeep Sharma vs. Hemu Gautam

18.12.2025

Present : Plaintiff with Sh. S.K. Dayal, advocate.
Defendant with Sh.K. Raj, advocate.

An application moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning of witnesses and it was allowed on 01.11.2025 but plaintiff has not deposited the PF and diet money till date.

Put up this matter on **11.02.2026** for PE as last chance. Steps for service of the summoned witness be taken within seven days and diet money be paid to the witness at the spot. Dasti summoned be taken for the service also.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/18.12.2025