

CS 423/24
SANDEEP SHARMA Vs. HEMU GAUTAM

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ved Prakash, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. K. Raj and Ms. Kavita Kumari, Ld. Counsels for defendant with defendant.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, AM-2 from ICICI Bank Ltd., Yamuna Vihar, New Delhi.

Sh. Ajay Kumar examined as PW3, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.

PW from Canara Bank Kingsway Camp is absent despite service. Issue notice to him under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/11.02.2026