

**CS 423/24**  
**SANDEEP SHARMA Vs. HEMU GAUTAM**

**07.04.2026**

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. SK Dayal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. K. Raj and Ms. Kavita Kumari, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

As per record, plaintiff/PW1 was examined and discharged on 09.09.2025. The plaintiff also filed affidavit in evidence of PW2 Ms. Karishma Sharma but on 27.10.2025, she was dropped from the array of parties. Thereafter, PW3 was examined on 11.02.2026. PW4 has been examined and discharged today.

Affidavit in evidence of the defendant and one more witness filed. Copy already supplied.

Put up for DE on **06.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/07.04.2026**