

CS 423/24
SANDEEP SHARMA Vs. HEMU GAUTAM

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dayal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person with Sh. K. Raj and
Ms. Kavita Kumari, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Examination-in-chief of DW-1 Hemu Gautam
recorded and his cross examination deferred at request of the Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff who requested for it on personal ground.
The other witness DW-2 Satish Chand Gautam is absent.

At request put up for entire DE on **08.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/06.05.2026